2025/632091 

Government of Dubai
Dubai courts

amicabLe settLements

notification by Publication
regarding case no: 11659/2025/461-

Limited value dispute

Heard at: the seventh division of disputes 756
subject of case: Ordering the defendant to pay AED 25,000 (Twenty five
thousand Dirhams) along with legal interest of %5 from the date of claim
to the date of full payment and ordering the defendant to pay the fees,
expenses and attorney fees.
Plaintiff: juma Khalifa advocates & Legal consultancy
Address : UAE- the Emirate of Dubai , Deira, Al Garhoud Area, 65 street,

[...]

Represented by: Khalid Sowaiket Mohamed Alhajeri
The party to be notified: 1. muhammad shoban muhammad anwar ,
his capacity: defendant,
subject of notification: We would like to inform you that the plaintiff filed
the case against you and its subject is to pay AED 25,000 (Twenty five
thousand Dirhams) along with legal interest of %5 from the date of claim
to the date of full payment and to order the defendant to pay the fees,
expenses and attorney fees.
The hearing of this case will be on Monday , 05/01/2026, at 09:00 a.m.
at the Remote Litigation Courtroom.

[...]

Heard in second Primary circuit for real estate, case no. 92.
subject of the claim:
A lawsuit for the validity and enforcement of the sale contract dated
27/7/2022, concerning Unit No. (CRSC/15/1512), while obliging the
defendant to pay an amount of 223,650.00 AED (two hundred twenty-
three thousand, six hundred and fifty Dirhams), representing the value
of unpaid installments. Additionally, obliging him to pay an amount of
112,934.78 AED (one hundred twelve thousand, nine hundred thirty-four
Dirhams and seventy-eight Fils) outstanding for delay penalties and any
future accruals until full payment. Furthermore, obliging him to pay an
amount of 31,924.43 AED (thirty-one thousand, nine hundred twenty-
four Dirhams and forty-three Fils) outstanding for service fees, and
obliging him to pay an amount of 19,606.08 AED (nineteen thousand,
six hundred and six Dirhams and eight Fils) outstanding for other fees
and any future accruals or penalties until full payment, in addition to
legal interest at a rate of 5% annually from the date of the claim until
full payment, as well as fees, expenses, and attorney fees.

[...]

Digital Judgement Service by publication as in presence

in Case no. 580/2025/18 – real Estate partial Jurisdiction
Heard Before: Second Real Estate First Instance Circuit No. 92
Case Subject: Claiming to oblige both Defendants, jointly, to pay the
Plaintiffs the amount of AED 268,315.86 (two hundred sixty-eight
thousand, three hundred fifteen Dirhams and eighty-six Fils) against the
penalty for late payment of installments and delay in handing over the
unit plus the admin fees for unit chiller and any other amounts falling
due until full settlement of the claim, in addition to the legal interest at
the rate of 5% as of claim date until full settlement.
Additionally, obliging the defendants, jointly, to pay the plaintiffs fair
remedy and compensation of AED 150,000 (one hundred fifty thousand
Dirhams) for the moral and material damages incurred by the plaintiffs
as a result of the defendants’ breach of their contractual obligations,
plus the legal interest at the rate of 5% as of the date on which the
judgment becomes decisive until full settlement as well as judicial

[...]

21st Department for Amicable Settlement of Disputes - No. 460
Dispute Subject: First/ Registration of the case, authorization thereof, and
scheduling the nearest session for its consideration and notification
thereof.
Second/ Obliging the Defendant to pay the Claimant a sum of 9,732.84
AED (Nine thousand seven hundred thirty two Dirhams and Eighty Four
Fils) and legal interest at a rate of 5% from the date of filing the case
until full payment.
Third/ Obliging the Defendant to pay charges, expenses, and attorney's fees.

Defendant:Emirates integrated telecommunications Company (p.J.S.C)

[...]

6th Department for Amicable Settlement of Disputes No. 755
Dispute Subject: First/ Registration of the case, authorization thereof, and
scheduling the nearest session for its consideration and notification thereof.
Second/ Obliging the Defendant to pay the Claimant a sum of
11,015.53 AED (Eleven thousand and fifteen Dirhams and fifty-three fils)
and legal interest at a rate of 5% from the date of filing the case until
full payment.
Third/ Obliging the Defendant to pay charges, expenses, and attorney's fees.
Defendant:Emirates integrated telecommunications Company (p.J.S.C)

[...]

A case has been filed against you with the
following subject:
First/ Registration of the case, authorization thereof, and scheduling the
nearest session for its consideration and notification thereof.
Second/ Obliging the Defendant to pay the Claimant a sum of 11,015.53
AED (Eleven thousand and fifteen Dirhams and fifty-three fils) and legal
interest at a rate of 5% from the date of filing the case until full payment.
Third/ Obliging the Defendant to pay charges, expenses, and attorney's fees.
A session has been scheduled for it on Tuesday, 20-01-2026, at 09:00 AM